Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eduardo SANTOLI	10/29/2007
Philippe RYCHEN	10/05/2007
Jean GOBET	10/09/2007
Paul BITSCHE	10/10/2007
Remo PFAENDLER	10/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAMANT TECHNOLOGIES SA	
Street Address:	Eplatures-Grise 17	
City:	2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

Name:	ZUELLIG AG	
Street Address:	Rorschacherstrasse 30a	
City:	9424 Rheineck	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11911926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)253-8277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8009266757

Email: shutto@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Cust. No. 44443 Townsend M. Belser, Jr.

Address Line 1: Nexsen Pruet, LLC
Address Line 2: PO Drawer 2426

PATENT REEL: 020074 FRAME: 0037

500392075

00 11911

THE GARD OF

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40045-64 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Mann	
Total Attachments: 3 source=4004564assi#page1.tif source=4004564assi#page2.tif source=4004564assi#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020074 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

(one or more inventors; single assignee) Docket No.: 40045-64

This is an Assignment of the following	lowing rights, title and interest:	
<u>■</u> United States of America	rights, title and interest in invention	
Foreign rights, title and inte	rest in the invention	
United States Patent Applica	ation Serial No	
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
United States Provisional A	pplication Serial No.	
United States Patent No(s):		
<u>▼</u> International (PCT) Patent	Application Serial No. PCT/EP2006/061681	
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention:		
METHOD FOR USE C	OF AN ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSOR AND	
ELECTRO	ODES FORMING SAID SENSOR	
Inventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
Eduardo SANTOLI	Champ de la Pierre 15, 2103 Noraigue, Switzerland	
Philippe RYCHEN	Rue de l'Eglise 4, 68640 Muespach le Haut, France	
Jean GOBET	Cudeau-du-Haut 22, 2035 Corcelles, Switzerland	
Remo PFÄNDLER	Florastrasse 7, 9403 Goldach, Switzerland	
Paul BITSCHE	Prälat Drexel Strasse 6, 6845 Hohenems, Austria	

PATENT REEL: 020074 FRAME: 0039

Daga 1 of 2

Case 0583PCT/GB/US

Assignee

Name

Address

Adamant Technologies SA

Eplatures-Grise 17, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds,

Switzerland

And

ZÜLLIG AG

9424 Rheineck, Switzerland

Whereas, I/We, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I/We desire to assign the above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer the above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto if so indicated above, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, and countries foreign thereto if so indicated above, unto said Assignee:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letter Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents if so indicated above, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 020074 FRAME: 0040

Inventor's Signatures:

Name	Signature	Date
6 Sanbl	Q.0	29.10.0F
Ph. ZYCHEN	My dun	5.10.2007
]. GOBET	7.5dw	9.10.2007
17. findlet	To fact	.10.10.2007
P. BITSCHE	lane Bitche	10. 10. 2007
		when the state of

Page 3 of 3 **PATENT REEL: 020074 FRAME: 0041**